SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION (Release No. 34-54810A; File No. SR-NYSE-2005-90)

December 8, 2006

Self-Regulatory Organizations; New York Stock Exchange LLC; Order Granting Approval of Proposed Rule Change and Amendment No. 1 Thereto and Notice of Filing and Order Granting Accelerated Approval to Amendment No. 2 Thereto to Allow Certain Institutional Customers to Elect Not to Receive Account Statements

CORRECTION

In FR Doc. No. E6-20227, beginning on page 69165 for Wednesday, November 29, 2006, a request for comment on Amendment No. 2 was inadvertently omitted. Accordingly, the following should be inserted immediately before the Conclusion of the document:

"Solicitation of Comments on Amendment No. 2

Interested persons are invited to submit written data, views and arguments concerning Amendment No. 2, including whether such amendment is consistent with the Act. Comments may be submitted by any of the following methods:

Electronic Comments:

- Use the Commission's Internet comment form (http://www.sec.gov/rules/sro.shtml); or
- Send an e-mail to rule-comments@sec.gov. Please include File Number SR-NYSE-2005-90 on the subject line.

Paper Comments:

 Send paper comments in triplicate to Nancy M. Morris, Secretary, Securities and Exchange Commission, 100 F Street, NE, Washington, DC 20549-1090.

All submissions should refer to File Number SR-NYSE-2005-90. This file number should be included on the subject line if e-mail is used. To help the Commission process and review your comments more efficiently, please use only one method. The Commission will post all

comments on the Commission's Internet Web site (http://www.sec.gov/rules/sro.shtml). Copies of the submission, all subsequent amendments, all written statements with respect to the proposed rule change that are filed with the Commission, and all written communications relating to the proposed rule change between the Commission and any person, other than those that may be withheld from the public in accordance with the provisions of 5 U.S.C. 552, will be available for inspection and copying in the Commission's Public Reference Room. Copies of such filing also will be available for inspection and copying at the principal office of the Exchange. All comments received will be posted without change; the Commission does not edit personal identifying information from submissions. You should submit only information that you wish to make available publicly. All submissions should refer to File Number SR-NYSE-2005-90 and should be submitted on or before [insert date 21 days from publication in the Federal Register]."

For the Commission, by the Division of Market Regulation, pursuant to delegated authority.¹

Florence E. Harmon Deputy Secretary

-

¹ 17 CFR 200.30-3(a)(12).